JIS symbol
Small direct mounting cylinder   double acting/single rod
MDC2 Series
 Bore size: ø4/ø6/ø8/ø10
Stroke length
Specifications
Descriptions MDC2-P7* / P5*, MDC2-L-P7* / P5* (with switch)
Bore size	 mm ø6 ø8 ø10

*3
*4
How to order
Code Content
 A  Model No.
MDC2 Double acting/single rod Without switch
MDC2-L Double acting/single rod With switch
 B  Bore size
6 ø6
8 ø8
10 ø10
 C  Stroke length (mm)
4 4 (ø6 to ø10)
6 6 (ø6 to ø10)
8 8 (ø6, ø8)
10 10 (ø10)
 D  Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Contact
Voltage
Display Lead
wireAC DC
F0H* F0V* Reed
1-color display
2
wiresF2S*
Proximity
F2H* F2V*
F3S*
3
wires
F3H* F3V*
F3PH* F3PV*
1-color display
PNP output
(custom order)
F2YH* F2YV*
2-color display
2 wires
F3YH* F3YV* 3 wires
*Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
 E  Switch quantity
R 1 (on rod end)
H 1 (on head end)
D 2
 F  Clean room specifications
Structure Material restriction
P7 Exhaust treatment -
P71 Vacuum treatment -
P5 Exhaust treatment Copper-based/silicon-based/halogen-based materials
(fluorine, chlorine, bromine) are prohibited
P51 Vacuum treatment Copper-based/silicon-based/halogen-based materials
(fluorine, chlorine, bromine) are prohibited
46MDC2
R4 F2V P7
P7
6MDC2-L
Model No.A
Bore sizeB
Stroke lengthC
Switch model No.D
Switch quantityE
Clean room
specifications
F
Precautions for model No.
selection
Model: Small direct mounting cylinder
A 	Model No.	 : Double acting/single rod with switch

66
MDC2-F Series
How to order
Dimensions
Same as MDC2 Series (double acting/single rod). Refer to page 65.
 Without switch (No magnet for switch)
 With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
How to order
R4 F2V P76MDC2-LF
46MDC2-F P7
Switch quantityD
Clean room
specifications
E
Stroke lengthB
Bore sizeA
C Switch model No.
*1
*2
*3
*1:	� Min. stroke length with two reed switches is 6 mm for ø6, 8 mm
for ø8, or 6 mm for ø10.
*2:	� When using MDC2 with reed switch, the cylinder cannot be
mounted on a magnetic matter (steel sheet, etc.). Failure to do
so could lead to malfunction of switch detection.
*3:	� When using MDC2 with proximity switch, use the cylinder at
ambient temperature of 40°C or lower.
	 Failure to do so could lead to malfunction of switch detection.
*4:	� When using MDC2-LF-6 with reed switch, use the non-magnetic
bolt (stainless steel hexagon socket head cap screw, etc.) for
cylinder mounting bolt.
	 Failure to do so could lead to malfunction of switch detection.
*5:	 Refer to page 60 for combination of variations/options.
Precautions for model selection
MDC2-LF-6-4-F2V-R-P7
[Example of model No.]
Model: Compact direct mounting cylinder fine speed
A 	Bore size	 : ø6 mm
B 	Stroke length	 : 4 mm
C 	Switch model No.	 : Proximity F2V switch, lead wire 1 m
D 	Switch quantity	 : 1 (on rod end)
E 	Clean room specifications	: Exhaust treatment
(Unit: N)Theoretical thrust table
Bore size
(mm)
Operating
direction
Working pressure   MPa
0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
ø6
Push - 4.24 5.65 8.48 11.3 14.1 17.0 19.8
Pull - 2.36 3.14 4.71 6.28 7.85 9.42 11.0
ø8
Push - 7.54 10.1 15.1 20.1 25.1 30.2 35.2
Pull - 4.59 6.13 9.19 12.3 15.3 18.4 21.4
ø10
Push 7.85 11.8 15.7 23.6 31.4 39.3 47.1 55.0
Pull 5.03 7.54 10.1 15.1 20.1 25.1 30.2 35.2
Code Content
 A  Bore size
6 ø6
8 ø8
10 ø10
 B  Stroke length (mm)
Bore size ø6 ø8 ø10
4 4
6 6
8 8 –
10 10 – –
 C  Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Contact Display Lead
wire
F0H* F0V* Reed
1-color display
2 wiresF2S*